
 Lao People's Democratic Republic 
Peace Independence Democracy Unity Prosperity 

____________________ 
 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SPORTS 

Department of General Education 

 

Request for Quotation 
 

Loan No. and Title; 3822-LAO, Education for Employment Sector Development Program (EESDP)  

Contract Nos. and Title.: EESDP-OCB-LNT-CW-13, Construction of new school and associated civil  works and 

furniture -.Singphathana LSE, Sing district,  
 

To: The Eligible Company 

 
1. The Ministry of Education and Sports/Department of General Education will apply a part of a Loan 

3822-LAO from Asian Development Bank to finance the procurement of Construction of New 
School and Associated Civil Works and furniture in Singphathana LSE, Sing District, Luang 
Namtha Province, under this Request for Quotation. 

 
2. The Ministry of Education and Sports/Department of General Education invites your 

Company to submit sealed quotation for Construction of New Schools and Associated Civil 
Works in Singphathana LSE, Sing District, Luang Namtha Province. The construction period is 
12 months. 

 
3. Bidding will be conducted through a Request for Quotation procedure specified in the Law on 

Public Procurement Law, No 30/NA, dated 2 Nov 2017; the Instruction for Implementation of 
Law on Public Procurement, No 0477/MOF, dated 13 Feb 2019 and in the ADB Procurement 

Policy (2017). 
 
4. The Quotation shall be delivered before 13:30 hours (local time) on 25 August 2023 to: Project 

Management Unit of EESDP, MOES, Second floor, room no.201, Lykymhoung Road, Anou 
village Chanthabury district, Vientiane capital, Telephone: +856 21 251 886, and all 
Quotations will be opened at 13:45 hours (local time) on 25 August 2023  in the presence of 
the Tender Committee and the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. 

 

Project Director, EESDP 
Deputy Director General, Department of General Education 
Nouamkham Chanthabouly 
 
Tel: (856-21) 251 886, E-mail: eesdp.moes@gmail.com 

 

mailto:eesdp.moes@gmail.com

